and UNOFFICIAL COPY





0706110098 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/02/2007 02:51 PM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR(S), SMC Investment Properties, LLC, a limited liability company of Illinois, of the Village of Rolling Meadows, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to Dusanka D. Grcic, sole tenant in

(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 45 S. Haman, Inventess, Illinois 60067 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 10 IN SUNNY MEAD ACRES, A SUBDIVSION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 THEREOF) OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

SUBJECT TO:

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exerction Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 02-19-202-002-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 45 S. Haman, Inverness, Illinois 60067 Dated this

SMG Investment Properties, LLC

Milovan Greic managingmember

Attest

Dysan Radulovic hanaging member

GENTLEMAL TITLE INCORPORATED

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF SS. COPY	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State and DUSAN ROOU OVIC personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subsefore me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the	scribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared and delivered the said instrument as their free
Given under my hand and official seal, this \ \frac{\infty}{\text{day of } \frac{\infty}{\text{C}}}	uch . 2007
MATARY PURISE OF THE SERVICE STATE OF THE ST	(Notary Public)
Prepared By: Kenneth J. Cohen 8074 N. Milwaukee Avenue Niles, Illinois 60714	
Mail To: Dusanka D. Grcic 45 S. Haman Inverness, Illinois 60067 Name & Address of Taxpayer: Dusanka D. Grcic 45 S. Haman Inverness, Illinois 60067	Clark
REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TO	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAY 0030500 # FP 103042

